
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DQ 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DQ 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
89 
23 
12 

7 
08 
26 
21 
37 

3 
101 

87 
99 

82 

Name 
Gary Bockman 
Eric Jones 
Brian Richards 
Brad Green 
Majid  'MJ' Hajari 
Tim Ferrick 
Mark Liepold 
Mark Lenney 
Dirk Leuenberger 
Jim Graffy 
Will Schrader 
Jordan Wand 

Dale Pestes 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
View Royal BC 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 
Boring OR 
Beaverton OR 
Redmond WA 
Vancouver WA 
Happy Valley OR 
Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
27/96 
96 
96 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
161107 
376882 
182461 
2399 
444649 
449160 
513661 
437534 
515100 
67917 
343433 
397344 

498961 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

Best Tm 
1:33.738 
1:32.924 
1:36.071 
1:38.281 
1:37.514 
1:40.169 
1:38.838 
1:40.577 
1:43.335 
1:41.272 

1:38.999 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

13 

Sponsor 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Amantii Electric Fireplaces 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Bad gas racing 

Greg Hart / Boring Hop Yard 

AquaStar 

Wild Hare Racing 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Midas/Miatacage.com/Sophie/Lily/Gina 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #82 Disqu. Underweight per GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:51:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.272 

Avg. Speed 

73.211 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.924 

Best Speed 

76.592 

Best Lap by 

23 - Eric Jones 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 1-11 SM 

Race Group 1 

Race started at 14:17:54 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/14/2017 14:15 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 
14 

2 
15 
16 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
27 
59 
42 
45 
36 
57 

8 
32 
54 
46 
13 
68 
03 

3 
15 
44 
97 
12 

Name 
Paul Goudy 
Anson Pfaff 
Calvin Harris 
Thomas W Burt 
Randy McAyeal 
John Arscott 
Chris Jackson 
William Costello 
Scott Peterson 
James Flynn 
Tim McMann 
Eric Weller 
Blaine Weller 
Michael Angiulo 
Jim Murray 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Andre Perra 
Rick Wright 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Woodway WA 
Loomis CA 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Bothell WA 
Mill Creek WA 
Yarrow Point WA 
Sunriver OR 
Gladstone OR 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
27 
33/96 
96 
96 
96 
27/96 
96 
96 
27/96 
27 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
386600 
490832 
491080 
190965 
417766 
466882 
218607_1 
389683 
476644 
223495 
477646 
417169 
467088 
465549 
358397 
6881 
461936 
473844 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
L 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
SR F  SR F  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S R F 3  S R F 3  
S R F  G e n  3  
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  2 0 1 5  S R F  
SRF  837 
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n 3  
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  
SRF3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  # 3 0 8  
SRF  715 
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n 3  

Best Tm 
1:42.142 
1:42.331 
1:42.535 
1:43.345 
1:43.447 
1:45.000 
1:43.144 
1:43.632 
1:49.193 
1:47.038 
1:48.339 
1:58.100 
2:01.831 
2:03.354 
1:59.567 
2:04.893 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
4 

Sponsor 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive 

Pro Drive 

P.T. On Call 

TriColour Corp 

Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 

triscuit&oscar.com 

Canyon Park Dental / Pro Drive 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Checkered Flsg under pace car duble yellow. 

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:51:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.931 

Avg. Speed 

55.516 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.142 

Best Speed 

69.679 

Best Lap by 

27 - Paul Goudy 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 2-12 SRF SRF3 

Race Group 2 

Race started at 14:54:51 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/14/2017 14:50 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

VP1 

VP2 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP3 

VP1 

VP3 

VP1 

VP2 

No. 
14 
70 
41 
82 
16 
33 
79 

0 

19 
94 
73 

Name 
Scott Twomey 
Mike Smith 
Paul Sundermier 
Dave Franks 
Robert Macherione 
Jonathan Keeble 
Don Thieman 
Bill Thew 

Steven Lisa 
Tim Scott 
Aaron Bucci 

Home Town 
Tacoma WA 
Eugene OR 
Salem OR 
Durham OR 
Eugene OR 
Gresham OR 
Washougal WA 
Crane OR 

Paradise Valley AZ 
Longview WA 
Portland OR 

Region 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

2 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
467946 
435447 
329212 
272007_1 
189036 
365456 
441784 
105957 

164219 
334675 
406808 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
O 

O 
F 
F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
T o y o t a  M R 2  
D a t s u n  R o a d s t e r  
D a t s u n  2 4 0 Z  
A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  
A l f a  R o m e o  D u e t t o  
D a t s u n  5 1 0  
F o r d  M u s t a n g  
Saab 96 

D e  T o m a s o  P a n t e r a  F I A  G r p  3  
D a t s u n  5 1 0  
N i s s a n  3 0 0 z x  

Best Tm 
1:48.400 
1:52.663 
1:51.770 
2:03.481 
2:02.726 
2:03.336 
1:58.839 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
7 
7 

Sponsor 

Pat's Autosport 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

CondemnationJustice.com 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

River City Eyecare 

www.patentit.com 

Horboling 

Bucci Construction 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:53:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.335 

Avg. Speed 

56.458 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.400 

Best Speed 

65.657 

Best Lap by 

14 - Scott Twomey 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 3-13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Race Group 3 

Race started at 13:42:45 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/14/2017 13:40 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

HP 

ITS 

ITS 

SPU 

ITA 

ITJ 

No. 
44 
57 
53 

162 
28 

7 

9 

Name 
Ernie Spada 
Monte Shelton 
John (Skip) H. Yocom 
Adam Achepohl 
Kenneth Driver 
Christopher Green 

Gary Hostetler 

Home Town 
Lake Oswego OR 
Portland OR 
West Linn OR 
Monroe OR 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 

Canby, OR 

Region 
96 
96 
9 6 / 3 3 / 2 7  
96 
27 
27 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
154000 
57 
46784 
479374 
118988 
476283 

481049 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
P o r s c h e  9 9 1   G T 3  
V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t  
D a t s u n  2 4 0 Z  
P o r s c h e  9 4 4  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  

9 5  F o r d  M u s t a n g  

Best Tm 
1:43.621 
1:44.499 
1:50.180 
1:50.295 
1:48.265 
1:53.441 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Sponsor 

Wizard and Friends 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

Tiki Heads International 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

 . 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:54:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.219 

Avg. Speed 

66.670 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.621 

Best Speed 

68.685 

Best Lap by 

44 - Ernie Spada 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 4/5-14/15 AS GT2-3 ITE SPO SPM,T1-4, PCA1-4,SP911,SP944,BSpc, 

Race Group 4/5 

Race started at 15:28:09 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/14/2017 15:25 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

DNS 

Class 

FB 

FA 

CF 

FC 

FC 

CF 

FC 

CF 

FB 

No. 
1 

31 
94 
74 

2 
24 
04 
58 

5 

Name 
James Blackwell 
Tony Opheim 
John Hill 
Wade Carter 
Dane Babkirk 
David Reich 
Greg Coffin 
Neil Shelton 

Larry Vollum 

Home Town 
Olalla WA 
Moscow ID 
Seattle WA 
Seattle WA 
Spokane WA 
Portland OR 
Veradale WA 
Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Region 
27 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
27 
96 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
326144 
277348 
143976 
291352_1 
511758 
T 90019534 
146746 
58 

182471 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 

F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
E d g e  F 1 0 0 0  
R a l t  R T 4 1  
C r o s s l e  3 5  
S w i f t  D B 3    F C  
V a n  D i e m e n  F C  
C r o s s l e  3 5 F  
M y g a le  S J 0 7  
C r o s s l e  3 2  

P h o e n i x  M V 1 4  

Best Tm 
1:31.354 
1:32.562 
1:37.730 
1:44.548 
1:44.422 
1:45.224 
1:45.284 

Laps 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Hayes Cages 

Monte Shelton Jaguar 

CV Medical 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Finished under Black Flag behind Pace Car 

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:54:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.770 

Avg. Speed 

26.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.354 

Best Speed 

77.908 

Best Lap by 

1 - James Blackwell 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 6-16 P1-2,FA-B-C-E-M-S,ASR,S2,SS2, 

Race Group 6 

Race started at 16:03:23 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/14/2017 16:00 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
23 
87 
99 
89 
26 
37 
12 

7 
101 

21 
82 
51 

3 

Name 
Eric Jones 
Will Schrader 
Jordan Wand 
Gary Bockman 
Tim Ferrick 
Mark Lenney 
Brian Richards 
Brad Green 
Jim Graffy 
Mark Liepold 
Dale Pestes 
Randall Thieme 
Dirk Leuenberger 

Home Town 
Eugene OR 
Happy Valley OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Hood River OR 
Beaverton OR 
View Royal BC 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver WA 
Boring OR 
Gresham OR 
Newberg OR 
Redmond WA 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
27/96 
96 
96 
96 
27 

M e m be r_ID  
376882 
343433 
397344 
161107 
449160 
437534 
182461 
2399 
67917 
513661 
498961 
349287 
515100 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
M a z d a  M i a t a  

Best Tm 
1:30.844 
1:30.932 
1:31.980 
1:30.482 
1:32.337 
1:32.588 
1:32.584 
1:33.555 
1:34.191 
1:34.935 
1:34.128 
1:35.199 
1:35.507 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

Sponsor 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Midas/Miatacage.com/Sophie/Lily/Gina 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Bad gas racing 

Amantii Electric Fireplaces 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Wild Hare Racing 

Greg Hart / Boring Hop Yard 

AquaStar 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:57:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.663 

Avg. Speed 

77.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.482 

Best Speed 

78.659 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 1-11 SM 

Race Group 11 

Race started at 13:08:57 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/15/2017 13:05 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
45 
97 
36 
12 
57 

8 
32 
13 
59 
46 
27 

3 
42 
15 
54 
68 

9 

Name 
Thomas W Burt 
Andre Perra 
Randy McAyeal 
Rick Wright 
John Arscott 
Chris Jackson 
William Costello 
Tim McMann 
Anson Pfaff 
James Flynn 
Paul Goudy 
Michael Angiulo 
Calvin Harris 
Jim Murray 
Scott Peterson 
Eric Weller 

John Draneas 

Home Town 
Woodway WA 
Portland OR 
Loomis CA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Yarrow Point WA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Bothell WA 

West Linn OR 

Region 
27 
96 
33/96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
27/96 
27/96 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
190965 
461936 
417766 
473844 
466882 
218607_1 
389683 
477646 
490832 
223495 
386600 
465549 
491080 
358397 
476644 
417169 

212363 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
S R F  G e n  3  
SRF 
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  2 0 1 5  S R F  
SRF  837 
SRF 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
SRF 
SR F  SR F  
SRF3 
S R F 3  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  # 3 0 8  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n 3  
SRF 

SRF 

Best Tm 
1:25.624 
1:25.568 
1:25.525 
1:26.572 
1:26.638 
1:25.760 
1:25.856 
1:26.709 
1:26.509 
1:26.501 
1:25.311 
1:30.450 
1:25.122 
1:25.808 
1:25.880 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
13 

8 

Sponsor 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive 

Pro Drive/Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive 

P.T. On Call 

TriColour Corp 

triscuit&oscar.com 

Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Flat Out Racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out 

Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 

Canyon Park Dental / Pro Drive 

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:58:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.537 

Avg. Speed 

75.557 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.122 

Best Speed 

83.612 

Best Lap by 

42 - Calvin Harris 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 2-12 SRF SRF3 

Race Group 12 

Race started at 14:20:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/15/2017 14:15 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
4 
3 
5 

Class 

VP3 

VP3 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP2 

VP2 

VP1 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP3 

VP1 

No. 
15 
79 
73 
14 
70 
41 
16 
82 
33 
27 
94 
74 

0 

Name 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
Don Thieman 
Aaron Bucci 
Scott Twomey 
Mike Smith 
Paul Sundermier 
Robert Macherione 
Dave Franks 
Jonathan Keeble 
John Fuller 
Tim Scott 
Michel Strickland 
Bill Thew 

Home Town 
La Center WA 
Washougal WA 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Eugene OR 
Salem OR 
Eugene OR 
Durham OR 
Gresham OR 
Portland OR 
Longview WA 
Vancouver, WA 
Crane OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
367831 
441784 
406808 
467946 
435447 
329212 
189036 
272007_1 
365456 
116066 
334675 
511226 
105957 

Lic 
O 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 

M a k e  M o d e l  
C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  
F o r d  M u s t a n g  
N i s s a n  3 0 0 z x  
T o y o t a  M R 2  
D a t s u n  R o a d s t e r  
D a t s u n  2 4 0 Z  
A l f a  R o m e o  D u e t t o  
A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  
D a t s u n  5 1 0  
M o r r i s  p ic k u p  
D a t s u n  5 1 0  
1 9 6 6  F o r d  M u s t a n g  
Saab 96 

Best Tm 
1:29.109 
1:29.837 
1:33.119 
1:33.352 
1:33.032 
1:33.520 
1:33.429 
1:39.308 
1:39.253 
1:40.588 
1:38.691 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
12 
10 

Sponsor 

Kelly's Olympian 

Bucci Construction 

Pat's Autosport 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

CondemnationJustice.com 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

River City Eyecare 

Fuller's Coffee Shop 

Horboling 

US Army Motox Team 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 8:59:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.600 

Avg. Speed 

77.444 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.109 

Best Speed 

79.871 

Best Lap by 

15 - Jacqulyn Mincheff 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 3-13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Race Group 13 

Race started at 11:45:15 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/15/2017 11:35 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

T4 

HP 

SPU 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

GT1 

No. 
44 
48 
70 
57 
28 

162 
7 

53 
12 

Name 
Ernie Spada 
Jeff  Holden 
Derrick Ambrose 
Monte Shelton 
Kenneth Driver 
Adam Achepohl 
Christopher Green 
John (Skip) H. Yocom 
Brian Richards 

Home Town 
Lake Oswego OR 
Snohomish, WA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
Monroe OR 
Seattle WA 
West Linn OR 
View Royal BC 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
27 
9 6 / 3 3 / 2 7  
96 

M e m be r_ID  
154000 
408100 
432222 
57 
118988 
479374 
476283 
46784 
182461 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
P o r s c h e  9 9 1   G T 3  
2 0 0 1  C h e v  M o n t e  C a r l o  
M azda  3  
V o l k s w a g e n  R a b b i t  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
P o r s c h e  9 4 4  
M a z d a  M i a t a  
D a t s u n  2 4 0 Z  
C h e v  C a m a r o  

Best Tm 
1:17.913 
1:18.230 
1:30.958 
1:33.535 
1:33.775 
1:33.587 
1:35.830 
1:35.333 
1:17.394 

Laps 
20 
20 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
11 

6 

Sponsor 

. 

CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections 

Tiki Heads International 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Wizard and Friends 

Amantii Electric Fireplaces 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:30.958) for T4 by Derrick Ambrose. 

Printed: 4/17/2017 9:05:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.827 

Avg. Speed 

94.166 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.394 

Best Speed 

91.961 

Best Lap by 

12 - Brian Richards 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 4/5-14/15 AS GT2-3 ITE SPO SPM,T1-4, PCA1-4,SP911,SP944,BSpc, 

Race Group 14/15 

Race started at 14:57:39 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/15/2017 14:55 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FA 

FC 

FC 

CF 

FC 

No. 
5 
1 

31 
2 

74 
94 
04 

Name 
Larry Vollum 
James Blackwell 
Tony Opheim 
Dane Babkirk 
Wade Carter 
John Hill 
Greg Coffin 

Home Town 
Portland OR 
Olalla WA 
Moscow ID 
Spokane WA 
Seattle WA 
Seattle WA 
Veradale WA 

Region 
96 
27 
96 
27 
96 
96 
27 

M e m be r_ID  
182471 
326144 
277348 
511758 
291352_1 
143976 
146746 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

M a k e  M o d e l  
P h o e n i x  M V 1 4  
E d g e  F 1 0 0 0  
R a l t  R T 4 1  
V a n  D i e m e n  F C  
S w i f t  D B 3    F C  
C r o s s l e  3 5  
M y g a le  S J 0 7  

Best Tm 
1:12.199 
1:14.419 
1:13.527 
1:19.491 
1:19.977 
1:22.512 
1:20.734 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
19 
19 
19 
10 

Sponsor 

CV Medical 

Hayes Cages 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/17/2017 9:03:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM: Dan Mullin   Sanction 5111S 

Sanction #s 17RQ4859S (Fri) 17RQ17RQ4860S (Sat)  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.092 

Avg. Speed 

97.395 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.199 

Best Speed 

98.578 

Best Lap by 

5 - Larry Vollum 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Bunny Hop Double Regional & TT 

Gp 6-16 P1-2,FA-B-C-E-M-S,ASR,S2,SS2, 

Race Group 16 

Race started at 16:19:49 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

4/15/2017 15:35 

 Oregon Region SCCA Double Regional with Club Trials
2017 April 14-15          Presented by Speed Sports


	Gp 1-11 SM - Race Group 1 - RaceFull
	Gp 2-12 SRF SRF3 - Race Group 2 - RaceFull
	Gp 3-13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 - Race Group 3 - RaceFull
	Gp 4 5-14 15 AS GT2-3 ITE SPO SPM,T1-4, PCA1-4,SP911,SP944,BSpc, - Race Group 4 5 - RaceFull
	Gp 6-16 P1-2,FA-B-C-E-M-S,ASR,S2,SS2, - Race Group 6 - RaceFull
	Gp 1-11 SM - Race Group 11 - RaceFull
	Gp 2-12 SRF SRF3 - Race Group 12 - RaceFull
	Gp 3-13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 - Race Group 13 - RaceFull
	Gp 4 5-14 15 AS GT2-3 ITE SPO SPM,T1-4, PCA1-4,SP911,SP944,BSpc, - Race Group 14 15 - RaceFull
	Gp 6-16 P1-2,FA-B-C-E-M-S,ASR,S2,SS2, - Race Group 16 - RaceFull

